

SECTION XI  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON: 24.02.2016  
COURT NO.  
ITEM NO.

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 36262 of 2015 AND  
14386 OF 2015**

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF  
WITH

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2**

(Application for Condonation of Delay in filing Special Leave Petition No. 36262 of 2015)

AND

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5-6 & 7**

(Application for Impleadment and Intervention in SLP © No. 36262 of 2015)

AND

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1**

(Applications for Permission to file SLP)

IN

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. CC.. No. 21726 AND  
21689 of 2015**

SURYAKANT & ORS. ETC.

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. ETC. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

**COMMON OFFICE REPORT**

**SLP © No. 36262 of 2015:**

This SLP was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.12.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Copy of Record of Proceeding is enclosed herewith”

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed spare copy of the petition. Hence, Show Cause Notice could not be issued so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma and Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, Advocates have filed application for impleadment and intervention which are registered as I.A.No. 5-6 and 7 and same are circulated for perusal of Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, and Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, Advocates have filed application for intervention which are yet to be processed.

**SLP © No. 14386 of 2015:**

This SLP was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.05.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Issue notice returnable within four weeks.  
Dasti in addition is permitted.  
Tag with Civil Appeal No. 4347-4375 of 2014.”

Accordingly notice was issued to all the five respondents through registered A.D. Post. Ms. Asha G. Nair, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance.

Service of Show Cause notice is not complete on Respondent no. 1, 2, 4 & 5 so far.

**SLP CC.. No. 21726 AND 21689 of 2015:**

These matters were directed to be tagged alongwith Civil Appeal Nos. 4347-75 of 2014 vide Court's order dated 16.12.2015.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 23<sup>rd</sup> day of February , 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Advocate  
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Advocate  
Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, Advocate.  
Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Advocate.  
Mr. Narendra Kumar Verma, Advocate.  
Ms. S. Janani, Advocate.  
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Advocate  
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Advocate.  
Mr. Ranjita Rohtagi, Advocate.  
Mr. Amit Pawan, Advocate  
M/S Aura & Amp, Co. Advocates  
Mr. Hemal Kirti Kumar Sheth, Advocate.  
Mr. Satyeet Kumar, Advocate.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

