

SECTION XI LISTED ON: 07.12.2015
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No. 4
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No. 21

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-257 IN CC... 20914 OF 2015

(Application for permission to file Special Leave Petition)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2 IN CC... 20953 OF 2015

(Application for permission to file Special Leave Petition)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-25 IN CC... 20875 OF 2015

(Application for permission to file Special Leave Petition)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-23 IN CC... 20894 OF 2015

(Application for permission to file Special Leave Petition)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 IN CC... 21017 OF 2015

(Application for permission to file Special Leave Petition)

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO.32599 OF 2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for Impleadment as Respondent)

DEVI LAL & ORS.ETC.

...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.ETC.

...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petitions above-mentioned have been filed against the Judgement and order dated 12.09.2015 passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, in Writ -A No. 34833/2014, W.P. (C) No. 32572/2014 and W.P. (C) No. 49151/2014 respectively.

It is submitted that SLP(C)No.CC. 20837/2015 and the instant matters arising out of common Judgement have been tagged together.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioners in SLP (C) Nos. 21017, 20953, has on 30.11.2015 filed an application for permission to file additional documents alongwith additional documents and same are being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Advocate on 27.11.2015 file an application for Impleadment as Respondent in SLP (C) No. 32599/2015 and same is circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 05th day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. G. Balaji, Advocate
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Advocate.
Mr. Amit, Advocate.
Mr. Pawan, Advocate.
M/s Aura ETC. ETC. & CO.
Mr. Hemat, Advocate.
Mr. Kirt Kumar, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR