

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-3, 1-17, 1-26, 1-100, 1-5, 1-518, 1-774, 1-25, 1, 1-15, 1-16, 1-153 IN CC... 20651, 20690, 21052, 21056, 21085-89, CC..21265, CC...21118, CC...21184, CC...21265, CC...21376, CC...21277, CC...21392, CC...21589 OF 2015

(Application for permission to file Special Leave Petition)

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO.33235, 33328-39 & 34093 OF 2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

UMESH PANDEY & ORS.

...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

ANAND KUMAR YADAV & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petitions above-mentioned have been filed against the Judgement and order dated 12.09.2015 passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, in Writ -A No. 34833/2014, W.P. (C) No. 32572/2014, W.P. (C) No. 50574/2014, WRIT C Nos. 46000/2014, 46363/2014, 50574/2014, 53568/2014, 49151/2015, 34931/2014, 35050/2014, 35407/2014, 35824/2014 & 36537/2014 respectively.

It is submitted that SLP (C) No. 20837/2015 and the instant matters arising out of common Judgement have been tagged together.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 05th day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Advocate.

Mr. Amit, Advocate.

Mr. Pawan, Advocate.

M/s Aura ETC. ETC. & CO.

Mr. Hemat, Advocate.

Mr. Kirt Kumar, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR