

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).  
20837/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/09/2015  
in WPC No. 49143/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at  
Allahabad)

U.P. SHIKSHA MITRA SHIKSHAK KALYAN SAMITI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and interim relief and  
office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20914/2015  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Interim Relief and  
Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20953/2015  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Interim Relief and  
Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20875/2015  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Interim Relief and  
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32599/2015  
(With appln.(s) for impleadment as party respondent and exemption  
from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20894/2015  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Interim Relief and  
Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 21017/2015  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Interim Relief and  
Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 21265/2015  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Interim Relief and  
Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 21277/2015  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Interim Relief and  
Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20690/2015

Signature Not Verified

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Interim Relief and  
Digitally signed by  
Gulshan Kumar Arora  
Date: 2015.12.08

Office Report)  
17:19:41 IST  
Reason:

S.L.P.(C) Nos.33328-3339/2015  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief  
and Office Report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 21052/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Interim Relief and  
Office Report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20651/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report) Interim Relief and  
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 21118/2015  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report) Interim Relief and  
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 21184/2015  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report) Interim Relief and  
S.L.P.(C) No. 33235/2015  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report) and Interim Relief  
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 21085-21089/2015  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report) Interim Relief and  
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 21376/2015  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report) Interim Relief and  
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 21392/2015  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report) Interim Relief and  
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 21589/2015  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report) Interim Relief and  
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 21056/2015  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report) Interim Relief and  
S.L.P.(C) No. 34093/2015  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report) Interim Relief and

Date : 07/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Mahalakshmi Pawani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR  
Ms. Shiva Vijaya Kumar, Adv.  
  
Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. umar Gaurav, Adv.  
Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.,  
Mr. Roib Khokhar, Adv.  
Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Tom Joseph, Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

3

Mr. Siddartha Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Gaurav Adv.  
Mr. Intiyaz Ahmed, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Bahadur Singh, Advocate General, UP  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AAG  
Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR  
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya S., Adv.

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Prasad Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Sehgal, Adv.  
Mr. Harish malik, Adv.  
Mr. Adhirath Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Asit Kumar Roy, Adv.  
Mr. S. Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Wills Mathews, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Adv.  
Mr. B.D. Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shivpati B. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Anu Sawhney, Adv.  
Ms. Indu H., Adv.

Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.  
Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Amrendra Kumar Singh, Adv.

4

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anand Nandan, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR  
Mr. Dhruv Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kant, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Hemal Kiritkumar Sheth, Adv.  
Mr. Durga B. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R. P. Wadhvani, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Nishit Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. T.A. Rahman, Adv.  
M/s Aura & Co., Adv.

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Mr. Arvind Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Som Raj Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Raghvendra Pratap Adv.

Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As these matters are connected with C.A. Nos.4347-4375 of  
2015, let these matters be listed before the Bench consisting of  
Hon. Dipak Misra and Hon. Uday Umesh Lalit, JJ. At 2.00 p.m.  
on 07.12.2015.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master