

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 21689/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/09/2015
in WA No.34833/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

SANDEEP KUMAR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and interim relief and
office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.....CC 21726/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and interim relief and
office report)

Date: 16/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR

SLP CC 21726/15

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar Rai, Adv.
Mr. Anand Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Arshad, Adv.
Mr. Manish Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora

Date: 2015.12.16
16:53:17 IST

Reason:

Mr. Shivam Rajan, Adv.

Mr. Hemal Kiritkumar Sheth, AOR

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

SLP CC 21689/15

M/s Aura & Co.

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos.4347-4375 of 2014.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master