

ITEM NO.807

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No(s). 4515/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/02/2016 in LPA No. 73/2016 03/02/2016 in WPC No. 8624/2015 03/02/2016 in CM No. 3415/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/02/2016 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

We do not find any merit in this special leave petition,
which is hereby dismissed.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master