

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC
22308/2015

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/09/2015
in WA No. 34833/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

DURASTHA B.T.C. SHIKSHAK ASSOCIATION U.P

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND KUMAR YADAV AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and interim relief and
office report)

Date : 12/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kundan Kumar Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.
Mr. Anand Nandan, Adv.

Mr. Hemal Kiritkumar Sheth, Adv.

M/s Aura & Co., Adv.

Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RExemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and
exemption from filing O/T is allowed.

Permission to file the special leave petition is

Signature Not Verified

granted.

Digitally signed by

Sukhbir Paul Kaur

Date: 2016.02.12

16:18:46 IST

Reason: Issue notice.

...2/-

-2-

Tag with Special Leave Petition(C) No. 36033 of 2015
and other connected matters.As an interim measure, there shall be stay of
operation of the impugned judgment till the next date of
hearing.

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.