

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC
1621/2016

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/09/2015
in WA No. 49147/2015 12/09/2015 in WA No. 28004/2011 passed by the
High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

HIMANSHU RANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS. ETC

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date : 15/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Debal Banerji, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.
Mr. Anand Nandan, Adv.
Mr. Suryodaya Prakash Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shovan Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sibbal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sikandar Iqbal, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Tripathi, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Ashish Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

Digitally signed by ASHOK
RAJ SINGH

Date: 2016.02.16 10:49:44
IST

Reason: DSC of Sh. Ashok
Raj Singh is being used by
Sh. Deepak Mansukhani

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.
Ms. Shiva Vijaya Kumar, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel that notice has been issued in SLP(C) No. 36033 of 2015 @ CC No. 20837 of 2015 arising out of common order by the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dipak Misra.

Let this matter be listed along with SLP(C) No. 36033 of 2015 @ CC No. 20837 of 2015.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER