

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC
2678/2016

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/02/2015
in WC No. 57758/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

AKHILESH CHANDRA TRIPATHI AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 2847/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 3188-3190/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 18/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Md. Rashid Saeed, Adv.Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.
Mr. Suryodaya Prakash Tiwari, Adv.Ms. S. Janani, Adv.
Mr. Sunando Raha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2016.02.18

Delay in filing special leave petition, in CC No.2678/2016, is

17:19:15 IST

Reason:
condoned subject to payment of Rs.2,000/-, as costs, with
the Supreme Court Advocates-on-Record Welfare Trust, within two weeks
from today.

2

Delay in filing the special leave petition, in CC
No.2847/2016, is condoned subject to payment of Rs.2,000/-, as
costs, with the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund,
within two weeks from today.
Delay in filing the special leave petitions, in CC

Nos.3188-3190/2016, is condoned.

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted to be effected on the Standing Counsel for the respondent/State.

Tag with C.A. Nos.4347-4375/2014.

The order dated 7.12.2015 passed in C.A. Nos.4347-4375/2014 etc., shall hold good for these special leave petitions also, subject to availability of the vacancies.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER