

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 3574/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/09/2015  
in WA No. 34833/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at  
Allahabad)

VIJAY KUMAR MISHRA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/02/2016 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

List the matter on 24<sup>th</sup> February, 2016.(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master