

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 188 OF 2016

(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING OFFICIAL TRANSLATION)

RAM BIR SINGH AND ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE - REPORT

The Writ Petition above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Advocate.

It is submitted that W.P.(C) No. 167 of 2015, arising out of similar issue, was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.04.2015, when the Court directed to issue notice. The matter is pending before the Hon'ble Court. (Main Case is Civil Appeal Nos. 4347-4375 of 2014.) (Copy of the order dated 10.04.2015 is enclosed herewith.)

The Writ Petition alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 6th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR