

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.206/2016

ANAND KUMAR KHARE AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 12/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Saurabh Yadava, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Pal, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 9th May, 2016.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
GULSHAN KUMAR
ARORA
Date: 2016.04.12
16:51:19 IST
Reason: