

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 276 OF 2016**  
(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

KAMAL KANT & ORS.

-VERSUS-

...PETITIONERS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE-REPORT**

The writ petition above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. K.K. Choudhary, Advocate on behalf of the petitioners above-named.

It is submitted that W.P.(C) No. 167 of 2015, arising out of similar issue, was listed on 10.04.2015, when the Court directed to issue notice (copy of the order is annexed to the paper book as Annexure P-3 at page no. 90). The matter is updated for listing on 09.05.2016 as per computer data (main matter is C.A. No. 4347-4375 of 2014).

It is submitted that the counsel for the petitioners has given a letter dated 29.04.2016 in response to certain defects raised by this Registry (copy of the letter is annexed to the paper book at page no. 162).

The writ petition above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 6th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. K.K. Choudhary, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR