

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 167 OF 2015**

(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

WITH

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 TO 16 OF 2015 AND 17 TO 70 OF 2016**

(APPLICATIONS FOR DIRECTIONS, OFFICIAL TRANSLATION, IMPLEADMENT,  
INTERVENTION, DE-TAGGING AND PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN  
PERSON)

HIMANSHU RANA & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE- REPORT**

It is submitted that the following I.As. are pending before the  
Hon'ble Court in the writ petition above-mentioned:

<b>I.A.Nos.</b>	<b>Application for</b>	<b>Filed by</b>
2, 3 & 14	Directions, exemption from filing O/T & de-tagging	Amit Pawan
4 & 5	Impleadment	V.N. Raghupathy
6	Impleadment	R.P. Wadhvani
7	Impleadment	Mohan Lal Sharma
8, 25, 34, 35, 39, 40, 49 & 50	Intervention, directions & impleadment	Manju Sharma Jetley
9 & 11	Impleadment and exemption from filing O/T	Satyajit Kumar
10	Impleadment	Ranjeeta Rohatgi
12	Impleadment	Asha G. Nair
13	Intervention	Arti Gupta
15 & 16	Impleadment & permission to appear and argue in person	Bhanu Prakash Gupta, petitioner-in-person
17, 18, 19, 24, 32, 33, 46, 54 & 68	Impleadment	Purvish Jitendra Malkan
20, 21 & 60	Impleadment and directions	Satya Mitra

22, 23, 26, 27, 28, 29, 31, 35, 36, 37, 38, 41, 45, 47, 48, 51, 52, 53, 55, 57, 58, 59, 63 to 66, 69 & 70	Impleadment and directions	Gyan Prakash Srivastava
30	Impleadment	Partha Sil
42, 43, 44 & 67	Impleadment	Kedar Nath Tripathy
56	Impleadment	Prashant Choudhary
61 & 62	Impleadment and directions	Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi

It is further submitted that the writ petition alongwith applications was listed before the Hon'ble Court along with other connected matters on 26.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Let the matters be listed on 09.05.2016 along with other connected matters which have been directed to be listed on that day. Learned counsel for the parties are requested to file the written notes/submissions by that date.**

**It is hereby made clear that the date is fixed for hearing the case on merits on that day. No other interlocutory application or any other relief shall be entertained.**

**Stay to continue till then."**

It is further submitted that pursuant to the aforesaid order, two separate applications for impleadment filed by Mr. Partha Sil and Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj Advocates on 03.05.2016 and 06.05.2016 and the same have been kept in file.

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Bhanu Prakash Gupta, petitioner-in-person has on 04.05.2016 filed supplementary affidavit in I.A. No. 15 & 16 of 2015 (copy of the same is being circulated herewith).

Service of notice is complete.

The writ petitions alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 6th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Amit Pawan, Advocate  
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Advocate  
Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Advocate  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate  
Mr. R.P. Wadhvani, Advocate  
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Advocate  
Mr. Manju Sharma Jetley, Advocate  
Mr. Satyajit Kumar, Advocate  
Mr. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Advocate  
Mr. Asha G. Nair, Advocate  
Mr. Arti Gupta, Advocate  
Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Advocate  
Mr. Satya Mitra, Advocate  
Mr. Gyan Prakash Srivastava, Advocate  
Mr. Partha Sil, Advocate  
Mr. Prashant Choudhary, Advocate  
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Advocate  
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR