

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 158 OF 2016

(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING OFFICIAL TRANSLATION)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 2 and 3

(APPLICATIONS FOR IMPLEADMENT FILED BY MR. G.P. SRIVASTAVA, ADV.)

KALPANA CHOUBEY AND ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE - REPORT

The Writ Petition alongwith application above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.03.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Let a copy of this petition be served on the learned Standing Counsel for the State of U.P. List the matter on 9th May, 2016."

It is submitted that Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Advocate has on 04.05.2016 filed vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

It is further submitted that Mr. G.P. Srivastava, Advocate has on 04.05.2016, 05.05.2016 & 07.05.2016 filed applications for impleadment and the same have been registered as I.A. Nos. 2, 3, 4 & 5. (Copies of the same are being circulated herewith.)

The Writ Petition alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 7th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-
Mr. Amit Pawan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR