

¼ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.6 SECTION XI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
22172/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/09/2015
in WC No. 49123/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

HEMANT KUMAR SHUKLA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and interim relief and
office report)

Date : 29/06/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Tiwari,Adv.

Mr. J.K. Shukla,Adv.

Mr. Devendra Kr. Tiwari,Adv.

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file the Special Leave Petition is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with C.A. Nos.4347-4375/2014.

Whatever interim order granted and applicable in C.A.
Nos.4347-4375/2014 shall hold good for the petitioners herein as
well.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER