

SECTION XI  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON :08.07.2016  
Court No. : 4  
Item No. : 31

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 – 79 & 1-4**  
(Application for Permission to file SLP in both the matters)

AND

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.**  
(Application for Condonation of Delay in filing the SLP in CC:10257 of 2016)

IN

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO.CC...9624 & 10257 OF**  
**2016**

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.**  
(Application for Impleadment in CC: 9624 of 2016)

AND

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.**  
(Application for Compilation of Necessary Documents in CC: 9624 of 2016)

AMARPAL SINGH

...PETITIONER(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

...RESPONDENT(s)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.06.2016, with an office report dated 29.06.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“List the matter next week.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Counsel for the Petitioner has on 02.07.2016 filed application to file compilation of necessary documents in CC: 9624 of 2016 and the same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this 06<sup>th</sup> day of July , 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Advocate.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**