

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 121 OF 2016

(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(APPLICATION FOR INTERVENTION, FILED BY MS. KAMAKSHI S. MEHLWAL, ADV.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4 & 5

(APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT & DIRECTION, FILED BY MR. RAJESH SRIVASTAVA, ADV.)

PRAVESH BANSAL & ORS.

-VERSUS-

...PETITIONERS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE-REPORT

The writ petition along with application for intervention above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.03.2016 office report dated 03.03.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List the matter on 11th July, 2016."

It is submitted that Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Advocate has on 15.03.2016 filed an application for impleadment on behalf of applicant, along with an application for directions. The said applications have been registered as I.A. Nos. 4 and 5 respectively (copy of the same has been included in the paper books).

The writ petition along with applications above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 8th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Charu Mathur, Advocate

Mr. F.A. Ayyubi, Advocate

Ms. kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Advocate

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR