

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON: 27.07.2016
COURT NO. 4
ITEM NO. 6

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 20444-47 OF 2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. ____/2016

(Application for intervention & directions)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. ____/2016

(Application for intervention and direction)

STATE OF UP & ANR ETC

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

MUNENDRA PAL SINGH & ORS ETC ETC

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.07.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Delay condoned.
List the matter on 27.07.2016.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Balraj Dewan, Counsel for the Respondent No. 1 has on 26.07.2016 filed applications for intervention on behalf of 234 applicants & for directions. The same is defective for the reason that Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance has not been signed by some of the parties. However, the unregistered applications are being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 26th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Advocate
Ms. Charu Mathur, Advocate
Mr. Balraj Dewan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR