

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.121/2016

PRAVESH BANSAL AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and impleadment and intervention and office report)

Date : 27/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shovan Nehra, Adv.

Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this matter be listed on 24 th

August, 2016 .

Learned counsel for the parties are at liberty to file written notice/submissions a week prior to the date fixed.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master