

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SWrit Petition (Civil) No.915/2016

JITENDRA SINGH SENGAR AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 21/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Nandan, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.
Ms. Shiva Vijaya Kumar, Adv.Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let a copy of the petition be served on Mr. Ravi Parkash Mehrotra, learned Standing Counsel for the State of U.P.

Let the matter be listed on 7th December, 2016, for consideration of the interim relief.

The Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra in the Cause List on the next date of hearing.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master