

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 900/2016

UMESH SINGH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 02/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahavir Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Ms. Madhubala, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Maurya, Adv.  
Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A copy of the petitioner be served on Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, learned standing counsel for the State of U.P.

List the matter on 27.2.2017. Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, learned counsel in the cause list on that day.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master