

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 915 OF 2016
(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

WITH

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 2, 3, 5 & 7 OF 2016

(Applications for Impleadment filed by Mr. K.L. Janjani, Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Mr. Jyoti Mehndiratta and Ms. Kamakshi L. Mahlawal Advocates)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 4 & 6 OF 2016

(Applications for Intervention filed by Mr. R.P. Goyal and Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Advocates)

JITENDRA SINGH SENGAR & ORS.

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Writ Petition above-mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 21.11.2016 with an office report dated 18.11.2016, when court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Let a copy of the petition be served on Mr. Ravi Parkash Mehrotra, learned Standing Counsel for the State of U.P.

Let the matter be listed on 7th December, 2016, for consideration of the interim relief.

The Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Ravi Parkash Mehrotra in the Cause List on the next date of hearing."

It is submitted that pursuant to above-mentioned Order, the name of Mr. Ravi Parkash Mehrotra, Advocate has been shown in the Cause List.

It is further submitted advocate for petitioner has on 01.12.2016 filed proof of service after serving copy to the standing counsel for state of U.P.

It is again submitted that M/s K.L. Janjani, Rajesh Srivastava, Jyoti Mehndiratta and Kamakshi L. Mahlawal Advocates have on 05.12.2016 filed applications for Impleadment on behalf of applicants praying to implead applicants as party respondents and same have been registered as I.A. Nos. 2, 3, 5 & 7 (copies of the I.A.s as separate paperbooks have been circulated herewith).

It is further submitted that Mr. R.P. Goyal and Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Advocates have on 05.12.2016 filed applications for intervention to intervene on behalf of applicants and the same have been registered as I.A. Nos. 4 & 6 (copies of the I.A.s as separate paperbooks have been circulated herewith).

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, Advocate has on 06.12.2016 filed caveat on behalf of respondent no. 4 i.e. Board of Basic Education State of U.P. and Caveat notice has been issued to the counsel for the petitioner on 06.12.2016 for serving copy of the petition to the caveator.

The Writ Petition alongwith applications above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 6th day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Amit Pawan, Advocate
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Advocate
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Advocate
Mr. Jyoti Mehndiratta, Advocate
Ms. Kamakshi L. Mahlawal, Advocate
Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Advocate
Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR