

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 915/2016

JITENDRA SINGH SENGAR AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and intervention and amending/adding the relief sought in writ petition and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 09/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
Mr. Anand Nandan, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raju Ramchandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

Mr. K. L. Janjani, AOR

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, AOR
Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Harshita, Adv.

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Tom Joseph, Adv.
Mr. P. Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR

Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shovan Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Krishna, AOR

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gunjan Singh, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Alexander Iqbal, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

Ms. Shiva Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.

Mr. Jitender Mohan Sharma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Dharendra Singh Parmar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the matter be listed along with other matters relating to Shiksha Mitras on 22.2.2017.

Applications for impleadment and dismissal of the writ petition shall be considered on that day.

In the meantime, the State shall apprise the Court whether it has appointed any Shiksha Mitras after the interim order is passed by this Court regard being had to the appointment letters filed by the petitioner stating that despite the order passed by this Court, the State has appointed Shiksha Mitras.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master