

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (C) NO.900 OF 2016
(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)
WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 OF 2017
(Application for intervention filed by
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Advocate)

UMESH SINGH & ORS.

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

REVISED-OFFICE REPORT

The Writ Petition above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.12.2016, when the court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"A copy of the petitioner be served on Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, learned standing counsel for the State of U.P.

List the matter on 27.2.2017. Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, learned counsel in the cause list on that day."

It is submitted that pursuant to the aforesaid order, the counsel for the petitioner has on 16.12.2016 filed proof of service after serving copy of the petition on the standing counsel for the State of U.P.

It is further submitted that the name of Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra , Advocate has been updated in the computer and reflected in the cause list.

It is further submitted that Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Advocate has on 19.01.2017 filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of State of U.P but no counter affidavit has been filed so far.

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Advocate has on 25.02.2017 filed application for intervention on behalf of applicants viz. Ratnesh Kumar Tiwari etc. but in the prayer of the application the counsel has, in addition to praying for intervention of the applicants, also prayed for some direction but he has not filed separate application for direction. However, the same has been registered as I. A. No. 2 of 2017 (copy of the same as separate paper book is being circulated herewith).

The Writ Petition alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 25th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, Advocate

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Advocate

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR